WEST BABYLON UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT WEST BABYLON, NEW YORK

REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF EDUCATION BOARD ROOM - ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

MONDAY, MAY 23, 2011

ADDENDUM

PERSONNEL

**#PE-2

RESOLVED: that the attached personnel schedule is approved:

10-P-20A(a) Professional Personnel

WEST BABYLON UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

WEST BABYLON, NEW YORK

REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF EDUCATION BOARD ROOM - ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

MONDAY, MAY 23, 2011

<u>ADDENDUM</u>

FACILITIES

**#FA-1

RESOLVED: that the West Babylon Board of Education accepts the donation of the original Main School weathervane. The weathervane was donated to the district by Mr. Allen T. Milligan, a West Babylon resident.